## CH \$40.00 190743 1222419

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2085.009US1	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies):		
	Name: Xtralis Pty Ltd	
Vision Fire & Security Pty Ltd  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 4 North Drive, Virginia Park, 236 East Boundary Road, Bentleigh East	
[ ]Yes [X]No	Victoria 3165 Australia	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [ ] Other		
Execution Date: July 14, 2008		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 12/224,190, filed August 20, 2008		
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Name: Timothy B. Clise	[ ]Enclosed	
Address:	[X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743	
Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.		
P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	<ol> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743</li> </ol>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Timothy B. Clise/Reg. No. 40,957	2 XX V	
Name of Person Signing	Bignature Date	
	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021575 FRAME: 0334

## Freehills

Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys

14 July 2008

Our ref M81174804:TN:fv Phone (03) 9288 1891

Email clare.taylor@freehills.com Partner john.dower@freehills.com

Doc no Melbourne\005153132

International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 GENEVA 20 SWITZERLAND

By Fax: +41-22 338 82 70 Confirmation by mail

Dear Sir

Vision Fire & Security Pty Ltd International patent application no PCT/AU2007/000189 In-line smoke attenuator

Under Rule 92 (ibs), please amend the name and the address of the applicant to:

Name:

XTRALIS PTY LTD and

Address:

4 North Drive, Virginia Park, 236 East Boundary Road, Bentleigh East,

Victoria 3165, Australia.

Yours faithfully

Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys

Thor North Senior Associate

Copy to: IP Australia - PO Box 200, Woden, Australian Capital Territory 2606, Australia

Associated with Freehills

101 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000 Australia GPO 8ox 128 Melbourne Vic 3001 Australia

Melbourne Sydney Brisbane

**RECORDED: 09/23/2008** 

Telephone +61 3 9288 1577 Facsimile +61 3 9288 1567 www.freehills.com/palentsandtrademarks

Registered Patent & Trade Mark Amazana to - P

PATENT

REEL: 021575 FRAME: 0335